

CONCRETE PAVEMENT RESTORATION AND  
 JOINT RESEAL - W. 6TH STREET FROM WEST  
**Project:** AVENUE TO PRAIRIE AVENUE  
 W. 6TH STREET FROM WEST AVENUE TO  
**Location:** PRAIRIE AVENUE

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; MICHELL KNOLL		Bid Estimate: \$ 154,771.00		T & R Bidder: Contracting, Inc. 5000 N. Gulby		Dakota Contracting Bidder: Corporation 2208 W. 50th		Big Al's Bidder: Contracting, Inc. 4304 S. Vista		BX Civil & Bidder: Construction, Inc. 24663 475th	
Address: 231 N. DAKOTA AVENUE		Budget: \$ 3,098,851.00		Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD		Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD		Address: Lane Sioux Falls, SD		Address: Avenue Dell Rapids, SD	
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104		Letting Date: 02/28/19		City/State/Zip: 57104		City/State/Zip: 57105		City/State/Zip: 57105		City/State/Zip: 57005	
Phone No.: 605.367.8601		Time: 2:00PM		Phone No.: 605.332.1170		Phone No.: 605.336.0500		Phone No.: 605.941.3984		Phone No.: 605.428.5483	
Value of OFM: \$											

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price								
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 19,333.33	\$ 19,333.33	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 10,360.69	\$ 10,360.69	\$ 29,754.00	\$ 29,754.00								
2	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	208	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 36.25	\$ 7,540.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,120.00								
3	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	149.2	\$ 52.85	\$ 7,885.22	\$ 42.65	\$ 6,363.38	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,730.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 11,936.00								
4	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	7.7	\$ 50.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 423.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 192.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 539.00								
5	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	1.4	\$ 786.50	\$ 1,101.10	\$ 715.00	\$ 1,001.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 112.00								
6	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	7.7	\$ 110.00	\$ 847.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 731.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 693.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 770.00								
7	SPECIAL SITE RESTORATION	SY		23.1	\$ 33.00	\$ 762.30	\$ 34.50	\$ 796.95	\$ 36.00	\$ 831.60	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,310.00								
8	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	11	\$ 28.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 440.00								
9	380.4070	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	9.3	\$ 277.00	\$ 2,576.10	\$ 96.15	\$ 894.20	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,023.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,534.50								
10	380.5030	NONREINFORCED PCC PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	149.2	\$ 163.33	\$ 24,368.84	\$ 245.40	\$ 36,613.68	\$ 195.00	\$ 29,094.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 33,570.00								
11	380.6000	DOWEL BAR	EA	46	\$ 15.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 920.00								
		INSERT STEEL BAR IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT																		
12	380.6115	NO. 5	EA	422	\$ 10.50	\$ 4,431.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 4,325.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,596.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,330.00								
		INSERT STEEL BAR IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT																		
		NO. 9	EA	323	\$ 15.50	\$ 5,006.50	\$ 13.85	\$ 4,473.55	\$ 71.00	\$ 22,933.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,845.00								
13	380.6119	NO. 9	EA	323	\$ 15.50	\$ 5,006.50	\$ 13.85	\$ 4,473.55	\$ 71.00	\$ 22,933.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,845.00								
14	380.6300	RESEAL PCC PAVEMENT JOINT	LF	16699	\$ 2.15	\$ 35,902.85	\$ 2.45	\$ 40,912.55	\$ 3.00	\$ 50,097.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 41,747.50								
15	380.6310	SEAL RANDOM CRACKS IN PCC PAVEMENT	LF	10	\$ 6.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00								
16	634.0010	FLAGGING	HR	20	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 32.95	\$ 659.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00								
17	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	214	\$ 2.20	\$ 470.80	\$ 2.30	\$ 492.20	\$ 2.20	\$ 470.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 642.00								
18	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 4,870.69	\$ 4,870.69	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00								
19	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	18	\$ 44.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00								
20	650.7060	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF69	LF	208	\$ 34.70	\$ 7,217.60	\$ 50.10	\$ 10,420.80	\$ 42.00	\$ 8,736.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,280.00								
21	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	24	\$ 82.50	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00								
22	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	35	\$ 135.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,200.00								
23	950.5002	ADJUST MANHOLE CONCRETE STREETS	EA	4	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00								
24	950.5300	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	EA	4	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00								
25	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	3	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00								
26	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	4	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00								
<b>TOTAL GROSS BASE BID</b>					<table border="1" style="width: 100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <tr> <td style="width: 25%;"><b>Total Bid</b></td> <td style="width: 25%;"><b>\$ 133,333.33</b></td> <td style="width: 25%;"><b>Total Bid</b></td> <td style="width: 25%;"><b>\$ 139,779.81</b></td> <td style="width: 25%;"><b>Total Bid</b></td> <td style="width: 25%;"><b>\$ 158,370.59</b></td> <td style="width: 25%;"><b>Total Bid</b></td> <td style="width: 25%;"><b>\$ 164,750.00</b></td> </tr> </table>								<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 133,333.33</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 139,779.81</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 158,370.59</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 164,750.00</b>
<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 133,333.33</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 139,779.81</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 158,370.59</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 164,750.00</b>													

CONCRETE PAVEMENT RESTORATION AND  
JOINT RESEAL - W. 6TH STREET FROM WEST

**Project:** AVENUE TO PRAIRIE AVENUE  
W. 6TH STREET FROM WEST AVENUE TO  
**Location:** PRAIRIE AVENUE

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; MICHELL KNOLL  Address: 231 N. DAKOTA AVENUE  City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.367.8601 Value of OFM: \$ -	Bid Estimate: \$ 154,771.00  Budget: \$ 3,098,851.00  Letting Date: 02/28/19 Time: 2:00PM	T & R Bidder: Contracting, Inc. 5000 N. Gulby Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.332.1170	Dakota Contracting Bidder: Corporation 2208 W. 50th Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57105 Phone No.: 605.336.0500	Big Al's Contracting, Inc. 4304 S. Vista Address: Lane Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57105 Phone No.: 605.941.3984	BX Civil & Bidder: Construction, Inc. 24663 475th Address: Avenue Dell Rapids, SD City/State/Zip: 57005 Phone No.: 605.428.5483
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
----------	-------------------	-------------	------	----------	------------	-------------	------------	-------------	------------	-------------	------------	-------------